505755177 11/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5801991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. SMITH	11/01/2019
ROBERT GALLON	11/01/2019
RICHARD J. LOPEZ	11/04/2019
DANIEL R. TYLUTKI	11/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 300	
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16672673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-385-5060 Email: gm@lkglobal.com LKGLOBAL (GM) **Correspondent Name:**

7010 E. COCHISE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P050759-US-NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY A. SEDLAR **SIGNATURE:** /Jeffrey A. Sedlar/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20191104_Assignment_P050759#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050902 FRAME: 0348

505755177

RECORDED: 11/04/2019

Attorney Docket No. <u>P050759-US-NP</u>, Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

	1.8.0.27.8.0	D 1. 4 T A X 10 T 1
TECHNOLOGY OF	PERATIONS LLC, the ern the improvements set	ployer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAI ntire right, title and interest, in all countries and forth in the United States patent application
INTEGRATED POW SYSTEM AND MET		NTAKE AIR THERMAL MANAGEMENT
has been executed on	n for Letters Patent of the Ucuted on even date herewit; November 4, 2019	
successors and assig	ns, its legal representatives	AL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, it is, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in the of said application when ascertained.
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Docusigned by: Michael L. Smith Michael A. Smith Clarkston, MI	/ Date: 11/1/2019
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Robert Gallon Northville, MI	/ Date: 11/1/2019
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Richard J. Lopen Richard J. Lopen Richard J. Lopez Bloomfield, MI	/ Date: 11/4/2019
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	David R. Tylutki Daniel R. Tylutki Daniel R. Tylutki Livonia, MI	/ Date: 11/1/2019

PATENT REEL: 050902 FRAME: 0349